
BWBUSINESSWORLD 

SSN 0970819-? 

PAT 

INSIDE: INDIA'S TOPENGINEERING COLLEGES 

HEALTHVISTA 

INDIA 
RS L000 

000 CR 

Rs 150 

IDEAFORGE 

TECHNOL0GY 

ROBIN RAINA, 
Chairman, EbixCash 

CYIENT DLM 
FIRSTMERIDI 

MEENA GANESH, 
Co-founder, 
Chairperson, 
Portea Medical 

KGASH 
EBIXCAS 

RS 6,000 CR 

INDIAFIRSTLIFE 

INSURANCE 

EROINERA NEERS 

ISSUE SIZE: 

EXCLUSIVE R.M.VISHAKHA, 

INTERVIEWS 

RS 500 CR 

EbixCash plans to raise 
Ro00 crore, joining 

IPOs MAKE A 
COMEBACK 

MD &CEO, 
IndiaFirst Life 

Insurance 

a Höst ofcompanies 
such as Healthvista 

and IndiaFirstLife that 
w aregearing up to hit 

D-Street this IPO season 

TATA 
TECHNOLOGIES 



RANKINGS2023/REGIONWISE 

BW Rank 2023 

2 

29 

Institution 

35 

Vel Tech Rangarajan 
Dr. Sagunthala R¿ D 

Institute of Science 
and Technology 
CMR Institute of 

Technology 

Kumaraguru College 
of Technology 
NITTE Meenakshi 
Institute of 

Technology 

BW BUSINESSWORLD BEST ENGINEERING 
COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES 

REVA University 

Dayanand 
Sagar College of 
Engineering 
Sagi Ramakrishnam 
Raju Engineering 
College 

2 Presidency University 

Vel Tech Rangarajan 
Dr. Sagunthala R $ D 
Institute of Science 
and Technology 

Alliance University 

Sreenidhi lnstitute of 
Science Technology 

Kalasalingam 
Academyof Research 
and Higher Education 

Saveetha 
Engineering College 

Hope Foundation 
Finolex Academy of 
Management and 
Technology 
Institute of 
Aeronautical 
Engineering (IARE), 
Hyderabad 
Gokaraju Rangaraju 
Institute of 
Engineering and 
Technology 
Don Bosco Institute of 
Technology 

State 

Tamil Nadu 

Karnataka 

Tamil Nadu 

Karnataka 

Karnataka 

Karnataka 

Andhra Pradesh 

Tamil Nadu 

Bangalore 

Karnataka 

Telangana 

Maharashtra 

Tamil Nadu 

Telangana 

Telangana 

Telangana 

Karnataka 

Region 

West 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 

India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

West 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

Category 

Private 12 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

private 

Private 

Private 

Research 
Excellence 

Private 

13.6 

12 

2023 (REGIONWISE) 

12.5 

(20) 

12.2 

12 

12.2 

12.2 

11.4 

11.3 

12 

12.4 

11.4 

Private 10.8 

Innovation 
(b) 

Private 10.5 

1 

11.9 

11.5 

11.4 

11.2 

11.1 

11.1 

1 

11.1 

11.2 

11 

11 

Teaching 

10 

(20) 

10 

12.3 

124 | BW BUSINESSWORLD 01 July 2023 

14.4 

13.6 

12.9 

13.2 

13.1 

13.1 

12.3 

11.3 

12.3 

10.9 12.2 

Private 12.2 10.2 11.3 

12.4 

10.4 12.1 

11.2 

12.1 

13.3 

20) 

15.4 

14.8 

15.7 

15.7 

14.6 

14.5 

14.5 

15.4 

15.3 

15.2 

14.4 

15.2 

15 

14.6 

14.6 

14.3 

14 

Infrastructure 

15) 

12 

12.3 

12.4 

12.2 

12.1 

12 

12 

12 

11.8 

11.8 

12.3 

11.6 

11.3 

11.1 

11 

10.9 

10.5 

And Socl lmpact (10) 

5.5 

6.9 

7.3 

5.8 

5.8 

5.5 

5.5 

5.5 

6.3 

6 

5.9 

S.7 

5.6 

S.5 

5.6 

5.9 

5.3 

Total (00) 

68.2 

73.9 

73 

69 

68.9 

68.4 

68.4 

68.2 

68 

67.9 

67.3 

67.1 

65.1 

64.9 

64 

63.9 

62.4 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

