INSIDE: INDIA'S TOP ENGINEERING COLLEGES

1.1

E

EXCLUS

R

CYIENT DLM

ww.businessworld.in

HALL CALLON CALL

Rs 150

-P1807P0

NSSI

Interonet Treamond

PAYMATE

ash plans to rais Ebi 6,000 crore, joining a host of companies such as Healthvista and IndiaFirst Life that are gearing up to hit D-Street this IPO season

HOIAFINSTURE HISTORANCE HISTORIANCE RS FOOD CR

SUBSCRIBER'S COPY NOT FOR RESALE 1 RNINO. 29847/81 1 01 JULY 2023

AS ISSUESE

EBINCA

FCHNDIG

MEENA GANESH, Co-founder, Chairperson, **Portea Medical**

ROBIN RAINA, Chairman, EbixCash

R.M. VISHAKHA, MD&CEO, IndiaFirst Life Insurance

RANKINGS 2023 / **REGIONWISE**

BW BUSINESSWORLD BEST ENGINEERING COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES 2023 (REGIONWISE)

BW Rank 2023	Institution	State	Region	Category	Research Excellence (20)	Innovation (15)	Teaching (20)	Employment (20)	Infrastructure (15)	Inclusiveness And Social Impact (10)	Total (100)
20	Vel Tech Rangarajan Dr. Sagunthala R & D Institute of Science and Technology	Tamil Nadu	West India	Private	12	11	12.3	15.4	12	5.5	68.2
20	CMR Institute of Technology	Karnataka	South India	Private	13.6	11.9	14.4	14.8	12.3	6.9	73.9
22	Kumaraguru College of Technology	Tamil Nadu	South India	Private	12.5	11.5	13.6	15.7	12.4	7.3	73
23	NITTE Meenakshi Institute of Technology	Karnataka	South India	Private	11	11.4	12.9	15.7	12.2	5.8	69
24	REVA University	Karnataka	South India	Private	12	11.2	13.2	14.6	12.1	5.8	68.9
25	Dayanand Sagar College of Engineering	Karnataka	South India	Private	12.2	11.1	13.1	14.5	12	5.5	68.4
26	Sagi Ramakrishnam Raju Engineering College	Andhra Pradesh	South India	Private	12.2	11.1	13.1	14.5	12	5.5	68.4
27	Vel Tech Rangarajan Dr. Sagunthala R & D Institute of Science and Technology	Tamil Nadu	South India	Private	12	11	12.3	15.4	12	5.5	68.2
28	Presidency University	Bangalore	South India	Private	12.2	11.1	11.3	15.3	11.8	6.3	68
29	Alliance University	Karnataka	South India	Private	11.4	11.2	12.3	15.2	11.8	6	67.9
30	Sreenidhi Institute of Science & Technology	Telangana	South India	private	11.3	11	12.4	14.4	12.3	5.9	67.3
31	Kalasalingam Academy of Research and Higher Education	Maharashtra	West India	Private	12.4	11	11.2	15.2	11.6	5.7	67.1
32	Saveetha Engineering College	Tamil Nadu	South India	Private	12	10.9	12.2	15	11.3	5.6	65.1
33	Hope Foundation- Finolex Academy of Management and Technology	Telangana	South India	Private	11.4	10.4	12.1	14.6	11.1	5.5	64.9
34	Institute of Aeronautical Engineering (IARE), Hyderabad	Telangana	South India	Private	12.2	10.2	11.3	14.6	11	5.6	64
35	Gokaraju Rangaraju Institute of Engineering and Technology	Telangana	South India	Private	10.8	10	12.1	14.3	10.9	5.9	63.9
36	Don Bosco Institute of Technology	Karnataka	South India	Private	10.5	10	13.3	14	10.5	5.3	62.4